TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Fifth Amendment To Collateral Assignment Of Trademarks (Security Agreement)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PCM, Inc.	FORMERLY IdeaMall, Inc.	03/22/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as successor by merger to Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Western)
Street Address:	2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000 West
City:	Santa Monica
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90404
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4293168	PCM
Registration Number:	4293169	PCMG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-3000

Email: jennifer.evans@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

	TRADEMARK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Evans
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058438-14-0317

TRADEMARK REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0383 4293468

N 00 39% HJ

Signature:	/jce/	
Date:	03/29/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Fifth Amendment to Collateral Assignment of Trademarks - PCM, Inc#page1.tif source=Fifth Amendment to Collateral Assignment of Trademarks - PCM, Inc#page2.tif source=Fifth Amendment to Collateral Assignment of Trademarks - PCM, Inc#page3.tif source=Fifth Amendment to Collateral Assignment of Trademarks - PCM, Inc#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0384

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (SECURITY AGREEMENT)

This Fifth Amendment to Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (Security Agreement) (this "Amendment") is made as of March 22, 2013 by PCM, INC., a Delaware corporation formerly known as IdeaMall, Inc. ("Pledgor") and WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as successor by merger to Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Western) ("Pledgee") with respect to the following facts:

- A. Pledgor and Pledgee are parties to that certain Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (Security Agreement) dated March 7, 2001 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 19, 2001 at Reel 002252, Frame 0800 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Assignment").
- B. Since the date of the Assignment, Pledgor acquired the trademarks and related registrations and applications set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "New Trademarks").
- C. Pledgor and Pledgee now desire to amend the Assignment to cover the New Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignment is hereby amended to add the New Trademarks to Exhibit A of the Assignment, and the term "Trademarks" as defined and used in the Assignment shall include the New Trademarks. In all other respects, the Assignment shall remain in full force and effect and is hereby ratified and confirmed.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

DB1/73049933.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0385 PLEDGOR:

PCM, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Name:

Title: CFG

[Signature page to Fifth Amendment to Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (Security Agreement)]

PLEDGEE:

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By: Oero 4 Name: <u>Denni</u>

Title: VICE PRIOR

[Signature page to Fifth Amendment to Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (Security Agreement)]

Exhibit A

<u>Name</u>	Registration Date	Registration No.	Filing Date	Serial No.
PCM	4293168	Feb. 19, 2013	Nov. 4, 2011	85/465,187
PCMG	4293169	Feb. 19, 2013	Nov. 4, 2011	85/465,196

DB1/73049933.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0388